

BID RESULTS

Project: **2025 Buchanan Street Repair Project (#C25-05)**

Bid Opening: **Tuesday, April 22, 2025 at 2:00 PM**

Location: **City Hall, 1000 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, CA 94706**

Staff called for bids and the following were received:

Always Paving Inc.

\$421,063.00 Base Bid

\$113,608.22 Alternate A

Bear Construction Inc.

\$339,000.00 Base Bid

\$ 70,972.00 Alternate A

QA Constructors Inc.

\$325,431.88 Base Bid

\$ 82,904.86 Alternate A

JV Lucas Paving

\$353,699.00 Base Bid

\$121,906.00 Alternate A

McGuire & Hester

\$322,879.00 Base Bid **

\$ 78,402.00 Alternate A

The above results reflect bids as received and announced at bid opening and may include errors and/or omissions by the bidder. Bids are referred to staff for review and correction based on bid unit amount and estimated quantity. Those bids requiring correction are denoted with an asterisk above. Refer to Bid Summary and Bid Tabulation for corrected. Contract is awarded based on Base Bid amount.

** Apparent Low Bidder

City of Albany
2025 Buchanan Street Repair Project
Contract No.: C25-05

Final Bid Summary

Bidder	Base Bid Total	Alternate A
Always Paving, Inc.	\$421,063.00	\$113,608.22
Bear Construction, Inc.	\$339,000.00	\$70,972.00
QA Constructors Inc.	\$325,431.88	\$82,904.86
JV Lucas Paving	\$353,699.00	\$121,906.00
McGuire & Hester**	\$322,879.00	\$78,402.00

** Apparent Low Bidder

Engineer's Estimate	\$306,295.00	\$83,835.00
---------------------	--------------	-------------

				Engineer's Estimate		Always Paving Inc		Bear Construction Inc		QA Constructors Inc		JV Lucas Paving		McGuire & Hester	
No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Bid Unit Amount	Total Amount	Bid Unit Amount	Total Amount	Bid Unit Amount	Total Amount	Bid Unit Amount	Total Amount	Bid Unit Amount	Total Amount	Bid Unit Amount	Total Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 42,775.00	\$ 42,775.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 28,600.00
3	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	4" AC Milling	2,739	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 41,085.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 46,563.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,912.00	\$ 11.92	\$ 32,648.88	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,956.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 52,041.00
5	4" HMA	610	TN	\$ 266.00	\$ 162,260.00	\$ 315.70	\$ 192,577.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 152,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 146,400.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 134,810.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 131,150.00
6	Traffic Striping/Marking Removal	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,939.00	\$ 10,939.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,945.00	\$ 9,945.00	\$ 9,945.00	\$ 9,945.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00
7	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping	7,964	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 19,910.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 17,919.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,928.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,928.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,928.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,928.00
8	Thermoplastic Traffic Pavement Marking	2,130	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,040.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 27,690.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,560.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,560.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,560.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,560.00
9	Traffic Detector Loop Reinstallation	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
10	Supplemental Work	1	AL	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
TOTAL items (Base Bid) 1 -21				\$ 306,295.00			\$ 421,063.00		\$ 339,000.00		\$ 325,031.88		\$ 353,699.00		\$ 322,879.00
Additive Alternate A															
A1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
A2	4" AC Milling	867	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,005.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 26,010.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,936.00	\$ 12.58	\$ 10,906.86	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,670.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,872.00
A3	4" HMA	194	TN	\$ 266.00	\$ 51,604.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 64,990.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 52,962.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 58,200.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 48,694.00
A4	Traffic Striping/Marking Removal	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
A5	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping	1316	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,961.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,632.00
A6	Thermoplastic Traffic Pavement Marking	367	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,936.00	\$ 15.66	\$ 5,747.22	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,404.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,404.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,404.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,404.00
Additive Alternate A (A1 - F1)				\$ 83,835.00			\$ 113,608.22		\$ 70,972.00		\$ 82,904.86		\$ 121,906.00		\$ 78,402.00
				Engineer's Estimate		Always Paving Inc		Bear Construction Inc		QA Constructors Inc		JV Lucas Paving		McGuire & Hester	

* APPARENT LOW BIDDER (based on lowest total of base bid ONLY)

Italicized highlighted numbers denote corrected dollar amount based on bid unit amount and estimated quantity.

Abbreviations: L = Allowance
CF = Cubic Feet
CY = Cubic Yard
EA = Each
LB = Pounds
LF = Linear Foot
LS = Lump Sum
SF = Square Feet
TON = Ton (2000 lbs)